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1 新津市 207-00 1,548 2,837 1.5 1.5 1.9 1.9 1,238 2,785 310 52

2 津川町 381-00 290 168 0.3 1.7 0.1 2.0 127 142 163 26

3 与板町 403-00 276 549 0.3 2.0 0.4 2.4 236 542 40 7

4 川西町 481-00 1,087 1,123 1.0 3.0 0.8 3.2 926 1,091 161 32

5 西山町 505-00 608 422 0.6 3.6 0.3 3.5 378 379 230 43

6 中里村 483-00 829 913 0.8 4.4 0.6 4.1 641 876 188 37

7 月潟村 350-00 260 511 0.2 4.6 0.3 4.4 205 502 55 10

8 南魚沼市 226-00 3,626 3,827 3.4 8.0 2.6 7.0 2,730 3,646 896 180

9 塩沢町 462-00 2,388 2,262 2.2 10.3 1.5 8.6 1,995 2,183 393 79

10 栃尾市 215-00 2,021 1,373 1.9 12.2 0.9 9.5 1,349 1,246 672 127

11 中条町 310-00 1,510 2,971 1.4 13.6 2.0 11.5 1,274 2,932 236 39

12 山古志村 421-00 318 148 0.3 13.9 0.1 11.6 191 127 127 21

13 朝日村 584-00 1,552 1,801 1.5 15.3 1.2 12.9 1,098 1,725 454 76

14 中之島町 364-00 1,091 2,557 1.0 16.4 1.7 14.6 1,015 2,544 76 13

15 白根市 220-00 1,777 4,252 1.7 18.0 2.9 17.5 1,507 4,208 270 44

16 新発田市 206-00 3,664 6,956 3.4 21.5 4.7 22.2 3,134 6,867 530 89

17 亀田町 324-00 366 718 0.3 21.8 0.5 22.7 292 707 74 11

18 栄町 363-00 1,053 1,884 1.0 22.8 1.3 24.0 949 1,868 104 16

19 聖籠町 307-00 717 1,204 0.7 23.5 0.8 24.8 518 1,174 199 30

20 燕市 213-00 879 1,953 0.8 24.3 1.3 26.2 762 1,934 117 19

21 岩室村 341-00 515 1,066 0.5 24.8 0.7 26.9 330 1,038 185 28

22 村上市 212-00 817 1,003 0.8 25.5 0.7 27.6 506 949 311 54

23 柏崎市 205-00 2,884 3,022 2.7 28.3 2.1 29.6 2,115 2,884 769 138

24 妙高高原町 545-00 252 96 0.2 28.5 0.1 29.7 109 71 143 24

25 小国町 502-00 1,027 717 1.0 29.5 0.5 30.2 747 666 280 51

26 松之山町 524-00 608 502 0.6 30.0 0.3 30.5 464 476 144 27

27 新井市 217-00 1,961 1,616 1.8 31.9 1.1 31.6 1,404 1,510 557 106

28 青海町 563-00 143 39 0.1 32.0 0.0 31.6 31 20 112 19

29 粟島浦村 586-00 64 8 0.1 32.1 0.0 31.7 - - 64 8

30 三川村 384-00 405 166 0.4 32.4 0.1 31.8 194 127 211 39

31 巻町 345-00 1,067 2,469 1.0 33.5 1.7 33.4 853 2,432 214 37

32 津南町 482-00 1,834 2,409 1.7 35.2 1.6 35.1 1,315 2,314 519 96

33 見附市 211-00 1,535 2,438 1.4 36.6 1.7 36.7 1,286 2,394 249 44

34 魚沼市 225-00 4,178 3,422 3.9 40.5 2.3 39.1 3,009 3,198 1,169 224

35 妙高村 547-00 619 508 0.6 41.1 0.3 39.4 395 468 224 40

36 荒川町 582-00 708 1,050 0.7 41.8 0.7 40.1 580 1,026 128 24

37 小千谷市 208-00 2,595 2,702 2.4 44.2 1.8 42.0 1,896 2,580 699 122

38 村松町 322-00 1,266 1,848 1.2 45.4 1.3 43.2 1,072 1,813 194 35

39 十日町市 210-00 2,933 2,295 2.8 48.2 1.6 44.8 2,066 2,129 867 166

40 糸魚川市 216-00 1,861 1,216 1.7 49.9 0.8 45.6 1,114 1,076 747 140

41 紫雲寺町 309-00 540 1,032 0.5 50.4 0.7 46.3 338 1,008 202 24

42 出雲崎町 405-00 395 395 0.4 50.8 0.3 46.6 296 377 99 18

43 中之口村 351-00 582 1,151 0.5 51.3 0.8 47.4 484 1,135 98 16

44 高柳町 501-00 422 262 0.4 51.7 0.2 47.6 240 228 182 34

45 能生町 562-00 989 509 0.9 52.7 0.3 47.9 572 428 417 81

46 寺泊町 406-00 851 1,246 0.8 53.5 0.8 48.7 672 1,215 179 31

47 松代町 523-00 733 556 0.7 54.2 0.4 49.1 518 515 215 41

48 下田村 362-00 1,551 1,682 1.5 55.6 1.1 50.3 1,363 1,648 188 33

49 分水町 343-00 841 1,532 0.8 56.4 1.0 51.3 596 1,490 245 42

50 上越市 222-00 10,568 13,720 9.9 66.3 9.3 60.7 8,052 13,264 2,516 456

51 田上町 361-00 432 845 0.4 66.7 0.6 61.2 310 828 122 17

52 三条市 204-00 1,682 2,643 1.6 68.3 1.8 63.0 1,429 2,599 253 44

53 小須戸町 321-00 347 670 0.3 68.6 0.5 63.5 278 659 69 12

54 越路町 401-00 818 1,054 0.8 69.4 0.7 64.2 597 1,016 221 38

55 三島町 402-00 388 634 0.4 69.8 0.4 64.6 308 621 80 14

56 和島村 404-00 532 684 0.5 70.3 0.5 65.1 464 673 68 11

57 加茂市 209-00 1,146 1,642 1.1 71.4 1.1 66.2 912 1,602 234 40

58 黒川村 311-00 574 904 0.5 71.9 0.6 66.8 520 894 54 10

59 新潟市 201-00 3,484 7,378 3.3 75.2 5.0 71.9 2,771 7,258 713 120

60 湯沢町 461-00 416 219 0.4 75.6 0.1 72.0 227 184 189 35
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61 鹿瀬町 382-00 252 121 0.2 75.8 0.1 72.1 124 99 128 22

62 関川村 581-00 789 1,282 0.7 76.5 0.9 73.0 694 1,263 95 19

63 西川町 346-00 553 1,424 0.5 77.1 1.0 73.9 509 1,417 44 7

64 刈羽村 504-00 371 474 0.3 77.4 0.3 74.3 289 459 82 16

65 横越町 323-00 578 1,017 0.5 78.0 0.7 74.9 494 1,004 84 13

66 弥彦村 342-00 342 795 0.3 78.3 0.5 75.5 256 781 86 14

67 潟東村 349-00 580 1,609 0.5 78.8 1.1 76.6 493 1,595 87 14

68 加治川村 308-00 634 1,440 0.6 79.4 1.0 77.6 566 1,429 68 11

69 長岡市 202-00 3,584 5,339 3.4 82.8 3.6 81.2 2,764 5,197 820 141

70 吉田町 344-00 716 1,697 0.7 83.5 1.2 82.4 618 1,683 98 14

71 五泉市 218-00 1,604 3,008 1.5 85.0 2.0 84.4 1,415 2,974 189 34

72 佐渡市 224-00 8,066 8,834 7.6 92.5 6.0 90.4 6,359 8,512 1,707 322

73 豊栄市 221-00 1,768 3,926 1.7 94.2 2.7 93.1 1,439 3,871 329 55

74 神林村 583-00 1,057 1,960 1.0 95.2 1.3 94.4 878 1,930 179 30

75 川口町 441-00 544 434 0.5 95.7 0.3 94.7 370 402 174 32

76 阿賀野市 223-00 2,947 6,126 2.8 98.5 4.2 98.9 2,696 6,079 251 47

77 上川村 383-00 502 303 0.5 98.9 0.2 99.1 304 266 198 37

78 山北町 585-00 783 425 0.7 99.7 0.3 99.4 442 360 341 65

79 味方村 348-00 341 912 0.3 100.0 0.6 100.0 270 902 71 10

106,434 146,905


